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CHAPTER 321—H. F. No. 622.
An act to amend Section 3858, General Statutes 1913, re-

lating to assignments, sales and transfers of wages or salary.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. When assignment sale or transfer of wage or sal-
ary is not to be effective.—That section 3858, General Statutes
1913, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

3858. No assignment, sale or transfer, however made or at-
tempted to be made, of any Wages or salary, to be earned, shall
give any right of action, either at law or in equity, to the as-
signee or transferee of such wages or salary, nor shall any ac-
tion He for the recovery of such wages or salary, or any part
thereof, by any other person than the person to whom such
wages or salary are to become due, unless a written notice, to-
gether with a true and complete copy of the instrument assign-
ing or transferring such wages or salary, shall have- been given
within three days after the making of such instrument to the
person, firm or corporation from whom such wages or salary
are'accruing1, cfr may accrue.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1917.

CHAPTER 322—H. F. No. 630.
act to am&nd Section 17 of Chapter £04. General Laws

of Minnesota 1905, relating to the sale of timber on state
lands, defining trespass thereon and prescribing penalties there-
for.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Annual and emergency sales of timber on state
landsJ^-That section 17, chapter 204, General Laws of 1905, be
and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 17. Except as provided in this and the preceding
section, there shall be only one sale of timber in each year, which
shall he hclH not later than November 1st, and may he adjourn-
ed from day to day, but no longer, until complete; provided,
that in case of emergency, if the board of timber commissioners
shall unanimously determine that it is for the best interests of
the state that more sales shall take place before the next reerular
sale, they shall be held under the same regulations, so far as
practicable, as are provided for regular sales.

Approved April 17, 1917.


